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S 2 2 e -
A4
. 99 o PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No_1545-0052
Form - or Section 4947{a)(1} Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation ) 2@0 9
Internal Revenue Service Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements
For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning . 2009, and ending .20
- G Check all that apply: Initial return l_l Initial return of a former public charity [_| Final return
g - Amended return r_| Address change Name change
lgjg Name of foundation A Employeridentification number
S5 Use the IRS
=53  flabel.  |HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966
=S Otherwise, | Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Telephona number (see page 10 of the instructions)
2z print
D garpe |P_O BOX 1802 C ) -
=0 See spl?ﬂﬁc City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption application i1s »
= Instructions. 4 4 pending, check here = = « « « + » H
~3 D 1 Foreign organizations, check here . >
rS PROVI DENCEJ RI 02 9 O 1 - 1 8 0 2 2 gg;zlgn orgham:a':lons m:ellng’:he
© H_Check type of organization: | X | section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation compaton re andetach - b‘___’
= Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation
E If pnivate foundation status was terminated
I Fair market value of all assets at end [J Accounting method: Cash Accrual under section 507(bi{1){A), check here . P>
of year (from Part Il, col. (c), line Other (specify) _______________________ F  If the foundation is tn a 60-month termination
16) » $ 2 ; 3231 748 . {Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b){1}(B), check here . P> l_l
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b}, (c), and (d) (a} Revenue and {b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarly equal the amounts in e"pﬁgﬁ’; per income Income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) SRy {cash basis only)
1 Contnbutions, qifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule) . P \
2 creck b [ X] e foundatonis ot requredto- Erlall IR
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments \ h - \(r(%
- 4 Dividends and interest from securities _ . . . 65,275 \ $r64 , 8J25 Y ’)Q\Q \\(‘r) STMT 1
Py 5a GrosSrents . . v v v v v v v v s 0 0 0w a = pUn > %\
o~ b Net rental income or {loss) \C‘\‘,\ — A -—‘k
= o| 6a Netgan or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 -64,499 | \ul \L/u\;'n»'\ X‘( ; .,\}‘S\M \\E‘J/\r’ il
= 2| b Crossalesprice foral 522,773. S
g:_ 2! 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2} .
< = 8 Netshorttermcapitalgan . . .. ... ..
) 9 Income modifications = = = <« - - a0 - ..
g 10 a Grosssales less returns
= and allowances * » * *
= b Less Cost of goodssold .
S ¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule) , , , .,
) 11 Other income {attach schedule) | . . . . . . 4,472 1,417. STMT 4
112 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 « « + . . . . . 5,248 66,242,
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 19 7 128 11 / 477 . 71 651.
14 Other employee salanes and wages . . . . .
§ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits | _ ., . . .
§_ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) , , , , . .. ..
X| b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 5 893, 48. NONE 845.
e ¢ Other professional fees {attach schedule). . .
BI17 Interest. . . . ... e e
_‘E, 18 Taxes (attach schedule) {see page 14 of uS'IT.MZ[LmGs) 605 605.
£119 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .
§ 20 OCCUPANCY . @ v v v v v v e vy e e e
o |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , , . . .
& 22 Prnting and pubhications . . . ... . ...
2[23  Other expenses (attach schedule) QTMT . 7 . 35 35.
g 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
2 Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . ... ... 20,661 12,130. NONE 8,531.
© 25 Contnibutions, gifts, grantspad . . . . . . . 112,000, 112,000.
_ |26 Totalexpenses and disbursemerits Add lines 24 and 25 132,661 12 130. NONH 120,531.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
acE of v over exp and disbur .. -127,413.
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 54,112.
¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). . &
\ For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
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Form Sé{}PF (2009} .

04-6785966

Page 2

A
XY Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amounts in the

Beginning of year

End of year

description column should be for end-of-year
amounits only {See instructions )

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-non-interestbearing . . . . . . . .. o' o vuuwunu. NONE NONH
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , . . . . ... ... 45,788. 97,032 97,032.
3 Accounts recevable ®»
Less’ allowance for doubtful accounts » _
4 Pledges recewvable »___
Less allowance for doubtfut accoumts » __
5 Grantsreceivable . . ..., . .. .. ............
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable {attach schedule) » _* NONH
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » NONE NONH NONE
w»| 8 Inventories forsaleoruse . ... .. .........

§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . ., . . ... .. ...

2 10 a Investments- U S and state government obhgations (attach schedule) NONE NONE NONE
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) , . . . . . . . 2,299,660. 2,118,821. 2,226,716.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . . . NONE NONEH NONE

L e L NONE

%:tfgcﬁcscé‘,mg,'_'a,g';d deprecigon p NONE NONE
12  Investments -mortgage 10ans . . . . . . . . u v e . e ... NONE NONE
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . . . . . . STMT 8 . NONE NONE NONE
14 Land, buildings,and >

equipment basis Y _ _ _ .

Less accumulated depreciation >

{attach schedule) & <o
15 Other assets (descnbe »___ ) NONE NONE NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the

instructions Also, seepage 1,item!) . . . . . ... ..... 2,345,448, 2,215,853. 2,323,748.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses _ , , . . . .. ...
18 Grantspayable |, . . . . ... .........0.0.0...

$|19 Deferredrevenue , . ., . ... ...... .. ...,

X120 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disquahfied persons

:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , . , . .

—!(22  Other habihties (descnbe » )

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . . ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here >|_|
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.

§ 24 Unrestricted . . . ¢ . v« vt 0 h e s e e s e e e

§|25 Temporanlyrestricted . . . ... .. ............

g 26 Permanentlyrestricted , . . . . . . . . . . 0 .t e e e e

B Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,

7= check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »

6|27 Capital stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds _ . , . . . . . . 2,345,448. 2,215,853.
% 28  Paid-in or capital surplus,or land, bldg , and equipmentfund  _ . . . .
3 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . , NONE NONER
:t_, 30 Total net assets or fund balances {see page 17 of the
2| mStuctons) L L L. 2,345,448. 2,215,853,

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17

OFthe INSIUCHIONS) « = « v v v v o & o o « o s o v n o v n o s 2,345,448, 2,215,853.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), line 30 (must agree with

end-of-year figure reported on prior year'sreturn) _ 1 2,345,448,

2 Enter amount from Partl, line 27a .. ... .. ... . ... . . . . . . .. 2 -127,413.

3 Other increases not included n line 2 (itemize} » _SEE STATEMENT 8 3 634.

a4 Addlines 1, 2,and3 ... .. ... T a 2,218, 669.

5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT 10 5 2,816.

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30 . . . . .| & 2,215,853.

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
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Y 04-6785966
‘}orm 990-PF (2009) ' Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
. . [b] How (c) Date
{a) List and descnbe the kind(s) of property sold {e.g., real estate, acquired acquired {d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co ) N":,',t;;;g {mo., day, yr.} (mo., day, yr)
la_SEE PART IV DETAIL
b
c
d
e
o Gross sl prc 0 Deprecator, alowed o ot e A Sanor toss
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column {h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 {1) Gains (Col. (h} gain minus
) FMV as of 12/31/69 (il Adjusted basis ";’Vﬁfngs(ﬁf ,cfcf,,';“(,') 2ol nes romea "
a
b
c
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
""" If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 -64,499.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss), enter -0-inPart L, Iine 8. . . . . . . . i i i i i i i i i . 3
Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
{(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d){2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? _ | D Yes ‘j No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1_Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

Base pe(:Ld years (b) le) DlStrlbl(J?I)On ratio
Calendar year {or tax year beginning in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonchantable-use assets {co! (b) divided by col {c))
2008 131,943. 2,448,198. 0.05389392525
2007 130,990. 2,825,998. 0.04635176670
2006 98,941. 2,650,313, 0.03733181703
2005 102,691, 2,110,230. 0.04866341584
2004 118,912. 2,319,854. 0.05125839816
2 Totalofline 1, column(d) | ., . . . ... ... ... 2 0.23749932298
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan Syears . . . . .. .. ... 3 0.04749986460
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line5 _ = = 4 2,048,396.
5 Multiplylined4byline3 L. 5 97,299.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income {1%of Part |, line 27b) . _ . . . ... ... ... ..... 6 541.
7 AddlinesSand 6. . L 7 97,840.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, tne d . . . . . ... .. ... ... .. ... 8 120,531.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
Part VI instructions on page 18.

JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
9E1430 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 6
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_Form 93’0-PF (2009} ‘ 04-6785966 Page 4
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4348 - see page 18 of the instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations descnibed in section 4940(d)(2), check here » E, and enter "N/A"online 1 | _ |
Date of ruling or determunationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ {attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e} requirements in Part V, check 1 541.
here B [X_] and enter 1% of Part 1, line 276 . . . .. ... ... ... e e .
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4%
of Part I, line 12, col. (b)
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) , . ., 2
3 Addlnestand2 . ... ..........c.00.00... e e ... |3 541.
4 Subtitle A (iIncome) tax (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter 0-} , ., . [ 4 NONE
5§ Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 fzeroorless,enter-0- , , . . .. ... .. 5 541.
6 Credits/Payments:
a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009, _ , , | 6a 624.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource . . . ... .. ... .. 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868}, _ _ . ., , | _6¢ NONE
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld , , , . . . ... e e e e e e e 6d
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6athrough6d . . « « + ¢« v v v v v v e e v o0 v v v o0 v o v v 7 624.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D if Form 2220 is attached . . .. . .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed , ., . . . .. ......... >l 9
10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , , | , , , ....P»lL10 83.
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be. Credited to 2010 estimated tax p 83 .Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t Yes | No
participate or intervene in any pohtical campaign? , . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ..l 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes {see page 19
of the instructions for definition)? . . . . . .. ... ... ... e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer 15 "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthisyear? , . ., , ... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e ic X
Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year
(1) On the foundation P> $ (2) On foundation managers P $

e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed

on foundation managers. P $

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? | | |, ., .. ... ..... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, 1n its governing tnstrument, articles of

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes," attach a conformed copy ofthechanges , . , . . .. ... ... 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more duringtheyear? , ., . . . ... ... e e e e 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthisyear? , , , . . ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e ...Lab
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringthevyear? | , . . ., .. .. ... ... .. 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 5U8{e} (reiating w sechions 4541 Whiough 4845 satisfied eithen
® By language In the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? . . . . . . . . . . v v v o s o v v = - e e a e e s ... 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col. (c), and Part XV. 17 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t is registered {see page 19 of the
instructions) P ______________________________________________________S:I'M_'I‘__l_];_ __________
b If the answer is "Yes" to hine 7, has the foundation furmished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942()}(3) or
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV ., . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X

10 Did any persons become substantial contnibutors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their
names and 8ddresses . . . . . . . . i e e s 44 e+ a ez e . e 10 X

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E 1440 1 000
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Form 9¢p-PF (2009) 04-6785966 Page 5
M' Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b}{13)? If “Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . . . . ... ... ... 1u X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest 1n any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087 & v & v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Dud the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption applicaton? . . . . . 13 X
Website address P__H_/_A _________________________________________________________________________
14 The books are in care of »__PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES _______ Telephone no. D_H.QQLLQZ§:§§§2 _________
Located at »_P.O. BOX_ 1802, PROVIDENCE, RI ______________________ zp+a» _02901-1802 ___
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here = - - - « « = ¢ v 0 o v o v 0 v v e >
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received oraccrued duringtheyear . . . .« ¢ v o ¢« o s s o u o 0 o o » | 15|
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No |
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly): |
{1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , , ., . . . ..
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept 1t from) a !
disqualified person®. . . . ¢ v o vt e v s e e e e e e C e e s e e e e e e e e e
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . .
{4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? , . . . .. ..
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {(or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . . . ¢« . . i i e e i e e e e e s s
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if
the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days). - - « « « . . . . . e e D Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a({1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualhify under the exceptions described 1n Regulations
section 53.4941(d}-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? « « « » = « « « - 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . .. ... c e e e > l:]
¢ Dud the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning iIn 20097 . ., . . . . . . ¢ ¢ 4 4 ot ot s 0 s a0 0 0 n 5 0 s 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined 1n section 4942(}}(3) or 4942(})(5)): |
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed income {lines 6d and
6e, Part XIIl) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009?. . . . . . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e Yes No
If “Yes," st the years p» __ __ _______ e __ . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)}
{relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a}{2)
to all years hsted, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 ofthe instructions) . . . . . « v ¢ v ¢ o v v e v 0 v 0 v W 2b |
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applhied to any of the years listed 1n 2a, list the years here |
» - e e - P
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest 1n any business
enterprise at any tme during theyear? . . . . .. ... . ... e e e e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
diggualified porsons ofter May 26, 1969; {2} the lapse of the S-year penud {ur iunger period approved by the
Commussioner under section 4943(c)(7)} to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determune if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2009} . . . . ¢« v« ¢ v o v s e s n s s a e e e e e e e s e s s e s e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . . . . . .. 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year {but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning 1in 2009? . . . . . . 4b X

JSA
9E1450 1000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56
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Form 990-PF (2009) . 04-6785966 Page 6
FTa@YI[B:l Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued}
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {section 4945(e)}? , ., . . . . D Yes No
{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registrationdrive? . .. L L. ... .. . B Yes No
{3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?, . , . . . ... ... Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in
section 509(a){1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d){2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , , . . . . . [:l Yes No
{5) Prowvide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, _ , . . . . ... .. .. ... D Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53 4945 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . 5b

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , , . .
¢ |If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because 1t maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? | . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... I:] Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonalbenefitcontract?.. . . . . . . . i 4ttt h h e e s e e e s e e e s e D Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? _ . . . . . ... ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? _ | D Yes No
b If ies, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . .. v e a0 4.]7b

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors

1 _ List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(b) Title, and average {(c) Compensation {d) Contributions to e) Expense account,
(a) Name and address hours per week 9 (i not paid, enter employee benefit plans ( Lthee allowances
devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation
SEE STATEMENT 12 19,128. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions).
If none, enter "NONE."

(b) Title, and average td) Colnmbtglons;tto (e) Expense account,
4 employee benefi x unt,
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 derl,%‘i;sdﬂ’g'p‘ﬁgﬁ'.‘on {c) Compensation plans and deferred other allowances

compensation

NONE NONE NONE NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . ... .. N b[ NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
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04-6785966
orm 990-PF (2009) ’ Page 7

il Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service (¢} Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional SErVICES - < « v v v v o v vt v v v v v e e e e e e e e >| NONE

LELENO: W Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number

Expenses
of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

(L M)8:H Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1465 1000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 10
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For'm/990-PF {2009) 04-6785966 Page 8
1@ Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

see page 24 of the instructions.)

® Q6 T o

w

5

Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,

purposes:

Average monthly fair market value of securities . . L, 1a 1,989,453.
Average of monthly cash balances . . . . . . ... ... ... 1b 90,137.
Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) _ _ _ . . . .. ... ... ..... 1c NONE
Total (add lines 1a, b,andc) | | |, . . . . ... ... e 1d 2,079,590.
Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and

1c (attach detailed explanation) = . . ... .. ... ..... 1e

Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
Subtract hne 2 from line 1d o 3 2,079,590,
Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25

of the instructions) _ 4 31,194,
Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here andon PartV,line4 _ | 5 2,048,396.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . e e, 6 102,420.

Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j){5) private operating

foundations and certain foreign organizations check here p D and do not complete this part.)

1 Minimuminvestment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . v i 0 i it i et e et e e e e e e . 1 102,420.
2a Taxon investment income for 2009 from Part VI, line5 _ . . . . 2a 541.
b Income tax for 2009. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b ... ... ... 2 541,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c fromhne 1 _ . . . . . . .. . ... ... .. 3 101,879.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . . ... . . .. 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd 5 101,879.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ _ . . . . . . . ... ...... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIll,
BB T = v o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7 101,879.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 _ _ . . . . . . . ... ..... 1a 120,531.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IXB ... .. 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
BUIBOSES | 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approvalt required) L 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, ine 4 _ | _ . 4 120,531.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b {see page 26 of the instructions) _ . _ _ . . _ . . _ ... .. _ . _ ... 5 541 .
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . . . .. . ... .. ... ... 6 119,990.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calcufating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1470 1 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 11
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" 04-6785966
‘g
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 9
FUPIN Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
|
(a) (b} (c) {d) ‘
1 Distbutable amount for 2009 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009 (
MME7 | e e 101,879. |
2 Undistnbuted income, if any, as of the end of 2009
a Enteramount for2008only ., . . ....... 111,932.
b Total for prioryears 20 _07 ,20 20 NONE
3 Excess distnibutions carryover, if any, to 2009:
a From2004 . . . .. NONE
b From2005 . . .. ., NONE
¢ From2006 , , .. .. NONE
d From2007 ., , . ... NONE
e From2008 , . .. .. NONE
f Total of lines 3a throughe . ., . .. ...... NONE
4 Qualfying distributions for 2009 from Part XIlI,
hned P $ 120,531.
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a |, 111,932.
b Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) ., , . . ., . NONE
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus {Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) . , . . NONE
d Applied to 2009 distributable amount _, , . . . 8,599.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONH
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2009 NONH NONE
{If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown 1n column (a) }
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract hne 5 NONH |
b Prior years’ undistnbuted ncome Subtract
hne 4b fromlne2b _ . . . . . . .. ... .. NONH
¢ Enter the amount of pnor years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . . ... .. NONE
d Subtract line 6¢ from hne 6b. Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions . NONE
e Undistributed income for 2008 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page
27 ofthe instructions  « + = & v 4 ¢ v o 0w .
f Undistnbuted income for 2009. Subtract lines
4d and 5 from hine 1. This amount must be
distnbuted n 2010, _ . . . . . ... . .... 93,280.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to saiisiy requirements 1mposed by section
170(b}{(1)(F} or 4942(g){3) (see page 27 of the
INSErUCHIONS) & & & v v v v v e e e e e e e s NONH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not
applied on line 5 or ine 7 (see page 27 of the
INStructions) . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a _ , , ., ., ., . NONH
10 Analysis of hine 9
a Excess from 2005 , _ . NONE
b Excess from 2006 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 ., . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 ., . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA :
9E 1480 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 12
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_Form 930.PF (2009) - 04-6785966 Page 10

1a

2a

Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it i1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2009, enter the date ofthe ruling _ | . . . . . . ... P

Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section l l 4942())(3) or l l 4942())(5)
Enter the lesser of the ad- Tox year Pror 3 years (e) Total

Justed net income from Part (a) 2009 {b) 2008 {c) 2007 (d) 2006

| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year hsted

85%ofline2a . . ...

Qualifying distnbutions from Part
XIl, ine 4 for each year isted

Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities + + + «

Qualifying distributions  made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activiies Subtract hine
2d fromline2¢c , , .,

Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

“Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) value of all assets + - .
{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
4942(1(3)(B}s) & . . .
"Endowment” alternative test-
enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,

line 6 for each year listed

*Support® alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on secunties
loans ({section 512(a)(5)},
orrovaltes), . . ., .
Support  from  general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided In section 4942
(7118 11023 (1) R
{3) Largest amount of sup

port from an exempt

orgamzation

(2

—

{4) Grossinvestment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d){(2).)

NONE

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check hereb if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 23, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and matenals they should include:

Any submission deadlines:

Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

9E14301 000 Form 990-PF (2009)

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 13
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v Form 990-PF (2009)

St

04-6785966

Page 11
Fs @AM Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient Koo oy reistionshipto. | Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount

Name and address (home or business) 2ny foundation manager | o ipient contribution
a Paid during the year

SEE STATEMENT 13

1 » 3a 112,000.
b Approved for future payment

L - R T T e » 3b

JSA
9E1481 1000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Form 990-PF (2009)

14
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.- 04-6785366

Form 990-PF (2009) Page 12
Ll Y YW Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

- (e}
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 Rfelated or exempt
(a) 1] {c) {d)

unction income
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount

(See page 28 of

1 Program service revenue the instructions.)

b
c
d
e
f

9

Fees and contracts from governmentagencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from securities _ _ . . 14 65,275.
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate*

gL WwWN

Net rental income or (loss) from personal property
Other investment income 1 1,417.

Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory] 18 -64 , 499.

0 0N O

Net income or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or {loss} from sales of inventory. .
11 Other revenue. a

b FEDERAL TAX REFUND 1 3,055.
c
d
e
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), {d), and (e} . . . . 5,248.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (€) . . . . . . . v v it it e e e e e e 13 5,248.

{See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations }
B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
v the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
page 29 of the instructions.)

NOT APPLICABLE

Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1492 1 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 15
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04-6785966 Page 13

Form 990-PF (2009)
. m Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the orgamzation directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

a ?:ggg*éﬁg r%sr:\ the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
(M Cash .. ........... e c e . e e e N L E T X
(2) Otherassets . . , . . e e e e . e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization , , . , . e e e e e ee . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1b{1) X
{2} Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization e e e e e e . e e e e e et et e e e e e 1b(2) X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orother @ssets . . . . . v v v v v v o v v o o v oo e e e e e e e e e e ... .|1b(3 X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements , . . . . . ........ e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
{5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
{6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitattons , . . . . . . C e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees . . . . . . . . o ¢ v v v o o » e e e e el 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above 1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule.
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation.

Column (b} should always show the fair market
If the foundation received less than fair market

value I1n any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d} the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

{a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c} Name of noncharitable exempt organization

(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizattons described in
section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c}{3})) orin section 5272, , _ . . . . .. e e ..

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

...... .....DYes@No

{a) Name of organization {b) Type of orgamzation

{c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, rue, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer {(other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
3 | 03/26/20108 SVP Tax
ol Signature of officer or trustee AUSTIN WENTWORTH Date Title
Q .
Date Preparer’'s identifying
I Check If number (See Signature on
S| 2> Preparer’s } self-employed >I::] page 30 of the instructions)
P o E
[7;) :g go signature
9 %’ Firm’s name {or yours if ’ EIN B
8 ='| self-employed), address,
and ZIP code Phone no
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1493 1000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Date

Date sold

Kind of Property Description or
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasts 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

TOTAL SHORT-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS -2,308.
TOTAL LONG-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS -8,871.
9046.87 COLUMBIA CONSERVATIVE HIGH YIELD 09/16/2005| 01/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

57,176.00 77,713.00 -20,537.00
175. CVS CAREMARK CORP COM 10/10/2008| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,546.00 5,026.00 -480.00
50. COCA COLA CO COM 09/16/2005| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,204.00 2,179.00 25.00
225. WELLS FARGO COMPANY 02/18/1998| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,515.00 4,506.00 1,009.00
75. NOBLE CORP COM 05/05/2008| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,671.00 4,438.00 -2,767.00
75. NOBLE CORP COM 04/01/2008| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,671.00 3,778.00 -2,107.00
125. NOBLE CORP COM 02/12/2008| 01/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,785.00 5,872.00 -3,087.00
150. BEST BUY INCORPORATED 05/16/2008| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,273.00 6,685.00 -2,412.00
25. BEST BUY INCORPORATED 05/05/2008| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

712.00 1,102.00 -390.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
17

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)

100. COCA COLA CO COM 09/16/2005| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,335.00 4,357.00 -22.00
89. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 08/28/1995| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,625.00 1,881.00 2,744 .00
36. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 04/08/1994| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,871.00 542.00 1,329.00
25. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED 07/02/2008| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,054.00 2,692.00 -1,638.00
25. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED 05/18/2006| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,054.00 1,632.00 -578.00
50. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED 05/18/2006| 01/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,094.00 3,264.00 -1,170.00
100. HEINZ H J CO 09/26/2008| 02/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,451.00 5,076.00 -1,625.00
25. RIO TINTO PLC SPONSORED ADR 12/16/2008} 02/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,844 .00 2,347.00 497.00
75. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 11/28/2007| 02/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,231.00 3,111.00 -880.00
325. INVESCO LTD COM 05/09/2008 | 02/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,308.00 8,944 .00 -4,636.00
100. INVESCO LTD COM 07/24/2008| 02/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,325.00 2,401.00 -1,076.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 18




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description jor] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad,. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basts 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss})
100. MERCK & CO INC COM 09/28/2007| 02/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,694.00 5,173.00 -2,479.00
25. MERCK & CO INC COM 08/02/2007| 02/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
674.00 1,286.00 -612.00
450. NOKIA CORPORATION SPONSORED ADR 05/18/2006 | 02/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,323.00 9,433.00 -5,110.00
175. NOKIA CORPORATION SPONSORED ADR 09/26/2008| 02/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,681.00 3,399.00 -1,718.00
75. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 07/02/2008| 03/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,225.00 9,286.00 -6,061.00
25. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 11/19/2008| 03/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,075.00 1,747.00 -672.00
75. MERCK & CO INC COM 08/02/2007| 03/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,720.00 3,859.00 -2,139.00
50. ABBOTT LABORATORIES 04/18/2007| 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,336.00 2,881.00 -545.00
25. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 11/19/2008| 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
999.00 1,747.00 -748.00
25. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 12/01/2008| 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
999.00 1,704.00 -705.00
225. HOME DEPOT INC 06/03/2008| 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,021.00 6,105.00 -2,084.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 19




FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

B

/IENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

100. HOME DEPOT INC 07/24/2008| 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,787.00 2,453.00 -666.00
100. HOME DEPOT INC 12/16/2008 | 03/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,787.00 2,392.00 -605.00
100. AGCO CORP 08/26/2008 | 03/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,669.00 6,026.00 -4,357.00
25. BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE CORP 08/26/2008( 03/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,383.00 2,559.00 -1,176.00
50. GENENTECH INC 12/18/2006| 03/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,641.00 4,063.00 578.00
75. GENENTECH INC 01/16/2008| 03/11/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,961.00 5,197.00 1,764.00
25. HEINZ H J CO 09/26/2008| 03/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

843.00 1,269.00 -426.00

50. HEINZ H J CO 10/10/2008| 03/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,687.00 2,038.00 -351.00
125. MERCK & CO INC COM 01/31/2008| 03/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,271 00 5,748 .00 -2,477.00
100. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED 05/18/2006 | 03/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,180.00 6,528.00 -2,348.00
25. AGCO CORP 08/26/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

555.00 1,506.00 -951.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 20
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON |NVESTIVF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

100. AGCO CORP 09/18/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,219.00 4,788.00 -2,569.00
100. AGCO CORP 12/16/2008 | 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,219.00 2,207.00 12.00
100. BEST BUY INCORPORATED 05/05/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,861.00 4,409.00 -548.00
75. BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE CORP 08/26/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,871.00 7,678.00 -2,807.00
50. BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE CORP 09/26/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,248.00 4,875.00 -1,627.00
761.035 COLUMBIA MARSICO 21ST CENTURY FU 05/18/2006| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,157.00 10,000.00 -3,843.00
475.059 COLUMBIA MARSICO 21ST CENTURY FU 09/16/2005| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,843.00 5,420.00 -1,577.00
2967.359 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z 04/22/2003 ] 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

30,000.00 33,887.00 -3,887.00
125. HEINZ H J CO 10/10/2008| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,246.00 5,095.00 -849.00
100. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 04/08/1994| 04/20/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,999.00 1,505.00 3,494.00
50. ADOBE SYS INC 01/16/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,820.00 1,901.00 -81.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 21
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

nENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/689 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
25. ADOBE SYS INC 02/07/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
910.00 814.00 96.00

75. AMAZON COM INC 08/02/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,042.00 5,844.00 4,198.00
50. AMAZON COM INC 08/14/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,695.00 3,693.00 3,002.00
125. AMGEN INC 09/26/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,063.00 7,617.00 -554.00
125. AUTODESK INC (DEL) 04/18/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,037.00 4,915.00 -1,878.00
75. AUTODESK INC (DEL) 02/07/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,822.00 2,890.00 -1,068.00
125. AUTODESK INC (DEL) 12/16/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,037.00 2,311.00 726.00
150. AVON PRODUCTS INC 05/05/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,266.00 5,802.00 -536.00
325. CIGNA CORPORATION 03/11/2009( 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,457.00 4,967.00 5,450.00
175. CIGNA CORPORATION 03/06/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,630.00 2,343.00 3,287.00
75. CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 05/24/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,782.00 1,930.00 -148.00
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

Bt

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o1 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ady basis {loss})

75. COCA COLA CO COM 09/16/2005| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,362.00 3,268.00 1,094.00
325. CORNING INC 02/26/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,402.00 3,506.00 1,896.00
175. CORNING INC 03/04/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,909.00 1,873.00 1,036.00
100. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM 07/24/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,613.00 2,198.00 -585.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP DEL NEW COM 05/16/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,013.00 4,603.00 -590.00
100. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP DEL NEW COM 04/18/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,026.00 9,041.00 -1,015.00
150. ENTERGY CORP NEW COM 12/18/2006| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,874.00 13,482.00 -1,608.00
50. EXELON CORP COM 02/12/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,369.00 3,999.00 -1,630.00
75. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL A 08/03/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,531.00 3,836.00 2,695.00
100. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL A 04/18/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,708.00 4,408.00 4,300.00
25. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 01/13/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,883.00 1,946.00 -63.00
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NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME

Date

Date sold

Kind of Property Description or] :
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/68 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
228.955 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 03/19/1997| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,241.00 5,745.00 11,496.00
396.045 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 02/05/1996 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,823.00 8,289.00 21,534.00
100. GENERAL ELEC CO 05/18/2006 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,606.00 3,433.00 -1,827.00
225. GENERAL ELEC CO 06/16/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,613.00 6,548.00 -2,935.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO 09/18/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,211.00 4,476 .00 -1,265.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO 02/05/1996 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,211.00 2,575.00 636.00
25. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 06/03/2008 ] 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,178.00 1,387.00 -209.00
75. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 07/24/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,533.00 3,957.00 -424.00
25. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 03/17/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.178.00 1,124 .00 44 .00
25. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 05/09/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,268.00 4,691.00 -423.00
150. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 08/30/2004| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,778.00 9,209.00 -5,431.00
JSA
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Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ady. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)

100. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 09/26/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,518.00 5,497.00 -2,979.00
325. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 10/06/2008 ] 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,185.00 9,934.00 -1,749.00
325. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 10/10/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,185.00 5,929.00 2,256.00
50. HESS CORP COM 02/12/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,930.00 4,531.00 -1,601.00
100. HESS CORP COM 05/24/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,860.00 6,019.00 -159.00
50. HESS CORP COM 12/01/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,930.00 2,498.00 432.00
25. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS 12/19/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,193.00 2,652.00 541.00
100. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS 05/24/2007 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12,772.00 10,505.00 2,267.00
100. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 05/24/2007 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,305.00 5,161.00 -856.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON 08/12/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,719.00 5,373.00 -654.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON 09/26/2008} 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,719.00 5,192.00 -473.00
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Description

o
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Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss}

225. JOHNSON & JOHNSON 07/24/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,158.00 15,299.00 -1,141.00
50. MCKESSON HBOC INC 01/13/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,164.00 2,093.00 1,071.00
150. MERCK & CO INC NEW COM 12/18/2006| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,450.00 6,574.00 -1,124.00
100. MERCK & CO INC NEW COM 07/24/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,634.00 3,280.00 354.00
300. METLIFE INC 12/01/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,341.00 8,006.00 2,335.00
50. METLIFE INC 03/11/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,723.00 727.00 996.00
300. NEWS CORP CL A 12/19/2007} 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,575.00 6,116.00 -2,541.00
150. NEWS CORP CL A 01/16/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,787.00 2,932.00 -1,145.00
150. NEWS CORP CL A 04/01/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,787.00 2,919.00 -1,132.00
175. NEWS CORP CL A 05/16/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,085.00 3,351.00 -1,266.00
125. NIKE INC CL B 08/26/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,089.00 7,445.00 640.00
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Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Deprectation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale basis. 12/31/69 12/31/69 ady basis {loss)

25. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 01/13/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,033.00 1,398.00 635.00
25. POTASH CORP SASK INC 01/16/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,807.00 3,475.00 -668.00
25. POTASH CORP SASK INC 01/31/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,807.00 3,339.00 -532.00
25. POTASH CORP SASK INC 12/16/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,807.00 1,851.00 956.00
50. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED 09/16/2005| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,167.00 2,424.00 1,743.00
75. SOUTHERN CO 09/18/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,381.00 2,917.00 -536.00
50. SOUTHERN CO 10/10/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,587.00 1,556.00 31.00
50. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO 03/17/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,102.00 1,497.00 605.00
75. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO 11/09/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,153.00 1,969.00 1,184.00
75. STATE STREET CORP 05/24/2007 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,104.00 5,085.00 -1,981.00
50. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS LTD ADR 03/04/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,686.00 2,197.00 489.00
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Kind of Property

Descrtption

or

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale atlowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

75. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS LTD ADR 03/11/2009| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,029.00 3,231.00 798.00
150. TEXAS INSTRS INC 09/05/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,817.00 5,279.00 -1,462.00
200. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 11/28/2007| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,295.00 8,295.00 -2,000.00
225. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 06/03/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12,322.00 13,050.00 -728.00
175. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 05/16/2008 | 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,584.00 9,969.00 -385.00
50. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 10/10/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,738.00 2,458.00 280.00
50. WASTE MANAGEMENT INC 08/12/2008| 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,654.00 1,769.00 -115.00
325. WASTE MANAGEMENT INC 09/16/2005 11/24/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,753.00 9,152.00 1,601.00
125. COMCAST CORP 10/06/2008 | 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,183.00 2,183.00
75. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED 09/16/2005| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,965.00 3,636.00 2,329.00
75. STATE STREET CORP 05/24/2007| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,144 .00 5,085.00 -1,941.00
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Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

75. STATE STREET CORP 06/19/2007| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,144.00 4,868.00 -1,724.00
50. STATE STREET CORP 12/01/2008| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,096.00 2,009.00 87.00
50. STATE STREET CORP 11/19/2008| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,096.00 1,681.00 415.00
50. YUM BRANDS INC COM 11/24/2009) 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,719.00 1,781.00 -72.00
25. YUM BRANDS INC COM 09/16/2005| 12/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

860.00 631.00 229.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) ..o i e et e et e et ie ey -64,499
JSA
9E1730 1000
29
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
INC ADJ 634
TOTAL 634.
STATEMENT 9
XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 38



37- 2 S

LHENﬁ& BROOKS 'TRUST C 04-6785966

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

CTF ADJ 2,360.

ROUNDING 6.

SECURITIES ADJ 450.
TOTAL 2,816.

STATEMENT 10

XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2Q10 09:38:56 39
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

STATE(S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

04-6785966

STATEMENT

40

11
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HENRY BROOKS ‘TRUST C

XD576 2000

04-6785966

FORM S990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

VIRGINIA A KAVANAUGH
ADDRESS:

89 PICKERING ST

DANVERS, MA 01923
TITLE:

CO-TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENSATION ... ...ttt it iiieee i et enannn

OFFICER NAME:

BANK OF AMERICA
ADDRESS:

100 FEDERAL STREET

BOSTON, MA 02109
TITLE:

TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:
COMPENSATION .. ...ttt et iiaeennns

TOTAL COMPENSATION:

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

1
................. 1,796.
40
................. 17,332.
19,128
STATEMENT
41

12
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

e e e e e e e e e e e i e e e e T = e e e e e - e e e = e e e e e = e e e = —

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED

RELATIONSHIP:
NONE

PURPOSE OF GRANT:
SUPPORTS NAMED ORGANIZATIONS

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID

TOTAL GRANTS PAID:

112,000.

112,000.

STATEMENT 13

XD576 2000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

42
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.

* SCHEDULE D

(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

m Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(a) Description of property
{(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co )

{c) Date sold
{mo , day, yr}

{b) Date acquired

{mo , day, yr) (d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the
instructions)

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d}

1a

b Enter the shortterm gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,lme 1b , . . . . . . . @0 oo o i i i i .. 1b -27,968.

2 Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ ., . . . ... ... ... ..... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss} from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts |, , . . . . .. .. 3 -2,308.
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss

Carryover WOTkShEBt | . . . . . o o it e e e e e e e e e e 4 | )
5 Net short-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,

column {3) ONthe BACK . v v v v o e o v e v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s » | 5 -30,276.
Z1sd|l Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Description of property
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co )

(c) Date sold
(mo, day, yr)

(b} Date acquired

(mo, day, yr) {d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the
instructions)

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d)

6a

b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 6b_ _ . . . . . . ... .. ' ' veuu.. 6b -25,352.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ , . . ... ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , _ ., . ... .., 8 -8,871.
9 Capital gain distributions | . . L L L L L e e e e 9
| 10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl . . .. . . ... e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKSREBL | . . . . . . i i\ttt s u it e e e e e 11 | )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) 0N the Dack & v . v v v i v it et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e ma e e x e x s » | 12 -34,223.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1210 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Schedule D {(Form 1041) 2009



42- 2

L)

.Schedule D {Form 1041) 2009 Page 2
Summary of Parts | and Il (1) Beneficiaries' (2) Estate's (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see page 5) or trust’s
13 Net shortterm gainor{loss) _ . . . . .. . ... ... ....... 13 -30,276.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . . . .. . ... ... .. .. . ... 14a -34,223.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.)_ . . _ . 14b
€ 28%rate gain, | . L. L. e e e e e e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _, _ , , . . . » |15 -64,499.

Note: Ifline 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4a). If ines 14a and 15, column (2}, are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If line 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, hne 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column {3)or b $3,000 . _ . . . .. . ... ... ... @ nnanna.. 16 }{ 3,000)

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ine 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34}, is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part I and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions If:

e Either ine 14b, col. (2) or ine 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34) _ _ .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust's qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income n Part | of Form 990-T) , . | 19
20 Addlines18and 19 . . . ... ... .. . ... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , , » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter-0- . ., ... ........ 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter -0- , . . . . .. ... ... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amount on line 17 0or$2,300 _ ., . . ... ... .. 24
25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?

Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromline 23, _ . . . . . ... ... ... ..... 25

26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, . . . . .. .. .., 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?

D Yes. Skp lines 27 thru 30, go to hine 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 {If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) , _ . . . ... .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 | . . . . . .. . . 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (L15) | . . . . . . . . e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) . _ . . . . . . . . .. . ... .... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | L L Lt e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) 33

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G,line 1a{or Form 990-T, Iin@ 36) . . . . . v i v v v i it e o e e et e u et s v e n e u e e aeee e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009

JSA
9F1220 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 44
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* SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041) (Form 1041)

OMB No 1545-0092
» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041). 2@09
p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Name of estate or trust

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

on r m b) Date (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis inor
OB ol e Ca) s | e | et | Sewpetsife” | SBERIH
1a 175. CVS CAREMARK CORP COM
10/10/2008| 01/13/2009 4,546.00 5,026.00 -480.00
75. NOBLE CORP COM
05/05/2008| 01/13/2009 1,671.00 4,438.00 -2,767.00
75. NOBLE CORP COM
04/01/2008{ 01/13/2009 1,671.00 3,778.00 -2,107.00
125. NOBLE CORP COM
02/12/2008 | 01/13/2009 2,785.00 5,872.00 -3,087.00
150. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
05/16/2008| 01/27/2009 4,273.00 6,685.00 -2,412.00
25. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
05/05/2008 | 01/27/2009 712.00 1,102.00 -390.00
25. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
07/02/2008| 01/27/2009 1,054.00 2,692.00 -1,638.00
100. HEINZ H J CO
09/26/2008 | 02/13/2009 3,451.00 5,076.00 -1,625.00
25. RIO TINTO PLC
SPONSORED ADR 12/16/2008 | 02/13/2009 2,844.00 2,347.00 497.00
325. INVESCO LTD COM
05/09/2008 | 02/13/2009 4,308.00 8,944.00 -4,636.00
100. INVESCO LTD COM
07/24/2008| 02/13/2009 1,325.00 2,401.00 -1,076.00
175. NOKIA CORPORATION
SPONSORED ADR 09/26/2008 | 02/26/2009 1,681.00 3,399.00 -1,718.00
75. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 07/02/2008 | 03/04/2009 3,225.00 9,286.00 -6,061.00
25. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 11/19/2008| 03/04/2009 1,075.00 1,747.00 -672.00
25. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 11/19/2008 | 03/06/2009 995.00 1,747.00 -748.00
25. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 12/01/2008 | 03/06/2009 999.00 1,704.00 -705.00
225. HOME DEPOT INC
06/03/2008| 03/06/2009 4,021.00 6,105.00 -2,084.00
100. HOME DEPOT INC
07/24/2008 | 03/06/2009 1,787.00 2,453.00 -666.00
100. HOME DEPOT INC
12/16/2008 | 03/06/2009 1,787.00 2,392.00 -605.00
100. AGCO CORP
08/26/2008 | 03/11/2009 1,669.00 6,026.00 -4,357.00
25. BURLINGTON NORTHERN
SANTA FE CORP 08/26/2008{ 03/11/2009 1,383.00 2,559.00 -1,176.00
25. HEINZ H J CO
09/26/2008 | 03/17/2009 843.00 1,269.00 -426.00
50. HEINZ H J CO
10/10/2008 | 03/17/2009 1,687.00 2,038.00 -351.00
25. AGCO CORP
08/26/2008 | 04/20/2009 555.00 1,506.00 -951.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . . ... ... ... ....

9F1221 3000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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LY
.SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

e

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Part | Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. b) Date {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis .
o) Gecrpion of proverty i | S| eepedsihe | et | SBSl
1a 100. AGCO CORP
09/18/2008 | 04/20/2009 2,219.00 4,788.00 -2,569.00
100. AGCO CORP
12/16/2008 | 04/20/2009 2,219.00 2,207.00 12.00
100. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
05/05/2008 | 04/20/2009 3,861.00 4,409.00 -548.00
75. BURLINGTON NORTHERN
SANTA FE CORP 08/26/2008 | 04/20/2009 4,871.00 7,678.00 -2,807.00
50. BURLINGTON NORTHERN
SANTA FE CORP 09/26/2008 | 04/20/2009 3,248.00 4,875.00 -1,627.00
125. HEINZ H J CO
10/10/2008 | 04/20/2009 4,246.00 5,095.00 -849.00
125. AUTODESK INC (DEL)
12/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 3,037.00 2,311.00 726.00
325. CIGNA CORPORATION
03/11/2009( 11/24/2009 10,457.00 4,967.00 5,490.00
175. CIGNA CORPORATION
03/06/2009| 11/24/2009 5,630.00 2,343.00 3,287.00
325. CORNING INC
02/26/2009 | 11/24/2009 5,402.00 3,506.00 1,896.00
175. CORNING INC
03/04/2009 | 11/24/2009 2,909.00 1,873.00 1,036.00
25. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 01/13/2009| 11/24/2009 1,883.00 1,946.00 -63.00
25. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
03/17/2009( 11/24/2009 1,178.00 1,134.00 44.00
50. HESS CORP COM
12/01/2008 | 11/24/2009 2,930.00 2,498.00 432.00
50. MCKESSON HBOC INC
01/13/2009 | 11/24/2009 3,164.00 2,093.00 1,071.00
300. METLIFE INC
12/01/2008 | 11/24/2009 10,341.00 8,006.00 2,335.00
50. METLIFE INC
03/11/20091 11/24/2009 1,723.00 727.00 996.00
25. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM
CORPORATION 01/13/2009| 11/24/2009 2,033.00 1,398.00 635.00
25. POTASH CORP SASK INC
12/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 2,807.00 1,851.00 956.00
50. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CQ
03/17/2009 | 11/24/2009 2,102.00 1,497.00 605.00
50. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS LTD ADR 03/04/2009| 11/24/2009 2,686.00 2,187.00 489.00
75. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS LTD ADR 03/11/2009( 11/24/2009 4,029.00 3,231.00 798.00
50. YUM BRANDS INC COM
11/24/2009 | 12/21/2009 1,719.00 1,791.00 -72.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . . . ... .. ... .. ... -27,968.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1221 3 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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* Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

. r x {b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis inor
(3)1%%s§ﬁp‘7';,np?fzigﬁg§%‘f/£§' %rgl;le (mzc’:l;;'f'% 0 ((r:\)ol),ac;(:vs:(\)/‘f } (seﬁ‘ page fogg )the (seﬁl gtargz:ogg)‘he Sliglgzlr}; f(rlc?rsns()d)
6a 9046.87 COLUMBIA
CONSERVATIVE HIGH YIELD FUN| 09/16/2005| 01/09/2009 57,176.00 77,713.00 -20,537.00
50. COCA COLA CO COM
09/16/2005] 01/13/2009 2,204.00 2,179.00 25.00
225. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
02/18/1998 | 01/13/2009 5,515.00 4,506.00 1,009.00
100. COCA COLA CO COM
09/16/2005 01/27/2009 4,335.00 4,357.00 -22.00
89. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
08/28/1995 01/27/2009 4,625.00 1,881.00 2,744.00
36. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
04/08/1994{ 01/27/2009 1,871.00 542.00 1,329.00
25. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
05/18/2006 | 01/27/2009 1,054.00 1,632.00 -578.00
50. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
05/18/2006 01/27/2009 2,094.00 3,264.00 -1,170.00
75. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
11/28/2007 | 02/13/2009 2,231.00 3,111.00 -880.00
100. MERCK & CO INC COM
09/28/2007 | 02/26/2009 2,694.00 5,173.00 -2,479.00
25. MERCK & CO INC COM
08/02/2007 | 02/26/2009 674.00 1,286.00 -612.00
450. NOKIA CORPORATION
SPONSORED ADR 05/18/2006 | 02/26/2009 4,323.00 9,433.00 -5,110.00
75. MERCK & CO INC COM
08/02/2007| 03/04/2009 1,720.00 3,859.00 -2,139.00
50. ABBOTT LABORATORIES
04/18/2007| 03/06/2009 2,336.00 2,881.00 -545.00
50. GENENTECH INC
12/18/2006 [ 03/11/2009 4,641.00 4,063.00 578.00
75. GENENTECH INC
01/16/2008 03/11/2009 6,961.00 5,197.00 1,764.00
125. MERCK & CO INC COM
01/31/2008 | 03/17/2009 3,271.00 5,748.00 -2,477.00
100. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
05/18/2006 | 03/17/2009 4,180.00 6.528.00 -2,3482.00
761.035 COLUMBIA MARSICO
21ST CENTURY FUND CLASS Z S| 05/18/2006 | 04/20/2009 6,157.00 10,000.00 -3,843.00
475.059 COLUMBIA MARSICO
21ST CENTURY FUND CLASS Z S| 09/16/2005| 04/20/2009 3,843.00 5,420.00 -1,577.00
2967.359 COLUMBIA CORE
BOND FUND CLASS Z SHARES 04/22/2003 | 04/20/2009 30,000.00 33,887.00 -3,887.00
100. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
04/08/1994 ! 04/20/2009 4,999.00 1,505.00 3,494.00
50. ADOBE SYS INC
01/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,820.00 1,901.00 -81.00
25. ADOBE SYS INC
02/07/2008 | 11/24/2009 910.00 814.00 96.00
75. AMAZON COM INC
08/02/2007 | 11/24/2009 10,042.00 5,844.00 4,198.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . ... ..........

9F1222 3 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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.Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

e rd

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property {Example

{b) Date

{c) Date sold

{(d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

(f} Gain or {loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of *2* Co ) (m?)c,q;:ﬁc\’/r ) {mo . day, yr) instructions) nstructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 50. AMAZON COM INC
08/14/2007 | 11/24/2009 6,695.00 3,693.00 3,002.00
125. AMGEN INC
09/26/2008 | 11/24/2009 7,063.00 7,617.00 -554.00
125. AUTODESK INC (DEL)
04/18/2007| 11/24/2009 3,037.00 4,915.00 -1,878.00
75. AUTODESK INC (DEL)
02/07/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,822.00 2,890.00 -1,068.00
150. AVON PRODUCTS INC
05/05/2008 | 11/24/2009 5,266.00 5,802.00 -536.00
75. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 05/24/2007| 11/24/2009 1,782.00 1,930.00 -148.00
75. COCA COLA CO COM
09/16/2005| 11/24/2009 4,362.00 3,268.00 1,094.00
100. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
07/24/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,613.00 2,198.00 -585.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP
DEL NEW COM 05/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 4,013.00 4,603.00 -590.00
100. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP
DEL NEW COM 04/18/2007 | 11/24/2009 8,026.00 9,041.00 -1,015.00
150. ENTERGY CORP NEW COM
12/18/2006 | 11/24/2009 11,874.00 13,482.00 -1,608.00
50. EXELON CORP COM
02/12/2008 | 11/24/2009 2,369.00 3,999.00 -1,630.00
75. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL
A 08/03/2007 | 11/24/2009 6,531.00 3,836.00 2,695.00
100. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
CL A 04/18/2007 | 11/24/2009 8,708.00 4,408.00 4,300.00
228.955 EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 03/19/1997] 11/24/2009 17,241.00 5,745.00 11,496.00
396.045 EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 02/05/1996 | 11/24/2009 29,823.00 8,289.00 21,534.00
100. GENERAL ELEC CO
05/18/2006 | 11/24/2009 1,606.00 3,433.00 -1,827.00
225. GENERAL ELEC CO
06/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 3,613.00 6,548.00 -2,935.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO
09/18/2008 | 11/24/2009 3,211.00 4,476.00 -1,265.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO
02/05/1996 | 11/24/2009 3,211.00 2,575.00 636.00
25. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
06/03/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,178.00 1,387.00 -209.00
75. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
07/24/2008 | 11/24/2009 3,533.00 3,957.00 -424.00
25. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP
INC 05/09/2008 | 11/24/2009 4,268.00 4,691.00 -423.00
150. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 08/30/2004 | 11/24/2009 3,778.00 9,209.00 -5,431.00
100. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 09/26/2008 | 11/24/2009 2,518.00 5,497.00 -2,979.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA

9F1222 3 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2009
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S
» Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side Employer identification number

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Description of property (Example’

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

(d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

(e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

{f} Gain or {loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) (micf‘é‘;ﬁ‘;r) (mo., day, yr ) R raations) P ons) Subtract (e} from (d)
6a 325. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 10/06/2008 | 11/24/2009 8,185.00 9,934.00 -1,749.00
325. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 10/10/2008 | 11/24/2009 8,185.00 5,929.00 2,256.00
50. HESS CORP COM
02/12/2008| 11/24/2009 2,930.00 4,531.00 -1,601.00
100. HESS CORP COM
05/24/2007{ 11/24/2009 5,860.00 6,019.00 -159.00
25. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHS 12/19/2007 | 11/24/2009 3,193.00 2,652.00 541.00
100. INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS MACHS 05/24/2007| 11/24/2009 12,772.00 10,505.00 2,267.00
100. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
COM 05/24/2007| 11/24/2009 4,305.00 5,161.00 -856.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
08/12/2008| 11/24/2009 4,719.00 5,373.00 -654.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
09/26/2008 | 11/24/2009 4,719.00 5,192.00 -473.00
225. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
07/24/2008 | 11/24/2009 14,158.00 15,299.00 -1,141.00
150. MERCK & CO INC NEW
CoM 12/18/2006 | 11/24/2009 5,450.00 6,574.00 -1,124.00
100. MERCK & CO INC NEW
CoM 07/24/2008| 11/24/2009 3,634.00 3,280.00 354.00
300. NEWS CORP CL A
12/19/2007| 11/24/2009 3,575.00 6,116.00 -2,541.00
150. NEWS CORP CL A
01/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,787.00 2,932.00 -1,145.00
150. NEWS CORP CL A
04/01/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,787.00 2,919.00 -1,132.00
175. NEWS CORP CL A
05/16/2008 ] 11/24/2009 2,085.00 3,351.00 -1,266.00
125. NIKE INC CL B
08/26/2008 | 11/24/2009 8,089.00 7,449.00 640.00
25. POTASH CORP SASK INC
01/16/2008 ] 11/24/2009 2,807.00 3,475.00 -668.00
25. PQTASH CORP SAS¥ INC
01/31/2008] 11/24/2009 2,807.00 3,339.00 -532.00
50. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED
09/16/2005] 11/24/2009 4,167.00 2,424.00 1,743.00
75. SOUTHERN CO
09/18/2008 | 11/24/2009 2,381.00 2,917.00 -536.00
50. SOUTHERN CO
10/10/2008 | 11/24/2009 1,587.00 1,556.00 31.00
75. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO
11/09/2007| 11/24/2009 3,153.00 1,969.00 1,184.00
75. STATE STREET CORP
05/24/2007 | 11/24/2009 3,104.00 5,085.00 -1,981.00
150. TEXAS INSTRS INC
09/05/2007| 11/24/2009 3,817.00 5,279.00 -1,462.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
9F1222 3 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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+Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2009 Page 2
Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side Employer identification number
HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
npt r b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in
e o 7% prhared of 200 (m%,°,3‘3;$‘i | modanen | wespogedotne | “lseopemesotihe | o BEANICY,
6a 200. VERIZON COMMUNICATION
S 11/28/2007| 11/24/2009 6,295.00 8,295.00 -2,000.00
225. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 06/03/2008 | 11/24/2009 12,322.00 13,050.00 -728.00
175. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 05/16/2008 | 11/24/2009 9,584.00 9,969.00 -385.00
50. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 10/10/2008 [ 11/24/2009 2,738.00 2,458.00 280.00
50. WASTE MANAGEMENT INC
08/12/2008 [ 11/24/2009 1,654.00 1,769.00 -115.00
325. WASTE MANAGEMENT INC
09/16/2005| 11/24/2009 10,753.00 9,152.00 1,601.00
125. COMCAST CORP
10/06/2008 [ 12/21/2009 2,183.00 2,183.00
75. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED
09/16/2005| 12/21/2009 5,965.00 3,636.00 2,329.00
75. STATE STREET CORP
05/24/20071 12/21/2009 3,144.00 5,085.00 -1,941.00
75. STATE STREET CORP
06/19/2007! 12/21/2009 3,144.00 4,868.00 -1,724.00
50. STATE STREET CORP
12/01/2008 | 12/21/2009 2,086.00 2,009.00 87.00
50. STATE STREET CORP
11/19/2008 | 12/21/2009 2,096.00 1,681.00 415.00
25. YUM BRANDS INC COM
09/16/2005| 12/21/2009 860.00 631.00 229.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... -25,352.00

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
JSA
9F1222 3 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 50
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

GAINS AND LOSSES FROM PASS-THRU ENTITIES

NET SHORT-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES

TOTAL NET SHORT-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) -2,308.00

COMMON TRUST FUNDS -2,308.00

NET LONG-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES

COMMON TRUST FUNDS -8,871.00

TOTAL NET LONG-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) -8,871.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 03/26/2010 09:38:56 51



149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS
DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY

04/24/09

04/24/09

04/24/09

04/24/09

AMBRICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC

2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION

FOR: 05-0271570

TR TRAN#=091140002000 TR CD=305

THE SALVATION ARMY

2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION

POR: 979-62-3076

TR TRAN#=091140001000 TR CD=305

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS DANVERS MA
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION

POR: 04-2307257

TR TRAN#=091140004000 TR CD=305

ST MARY OF THE ANNUNCIATION SCEHO
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION

FOR: 04-3493848

TR TRAN#=091140005000 TR CD=305

REG=0

REG=0

REG=0

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-11200.00

-11200.00

-11200.00

-11200.00

-11200.00
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00
URMATCEED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00
UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

090400050

050400049

090400052

090400053




ACCT L775 099008506374 BANK OF AMERICA, N A

PREP 217 ADMN 591 INV 222 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY (CONTINUED)

04/24/03 CARROLL CENTER -11200.00
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION
POR: 04-2106176
TR TRAN#=091140003000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

04/24/09 AMERICAN RED CROSS OP MASS BAY -11200.00
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION
POR: 978-60-0632
TR TRAN#=091140006000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

04/24/09 MARYERNOLL PATHERS & BROTHERS ~11200.00
20095 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION
POR: 979-61-6943
TR TRAN#=091140007000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

04/24/09 AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION -11200.00
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 97-9638114
TR TRAN#=091140008000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

04/24/09 DISCALCED CARMELITE NUNS DANVERS -11200.00
2009 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION
POR: 979-60-7873
TR TRAN#=091140009000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

07/28/09 BABSON COLLEGE -3500.00
FBO ROBERT JONATHAN CHAPRUET
STUDENT ID #000242391
2009 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP
FOR:
TR TRAN#=092090001000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

07/28/03 BOSTON UNIVERSITY -3000.00
FBO ERIN LYN MCLEAN
STUDENT ID U67-20-3994
2003 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP
FOR:
TR TRAN$=092090002000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

07/28/09 SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE -2350.00
FPBO RASEY E. KELLARD
STUDENT ID #510658 UG
2009 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP
FOR:
TR TRAN#=092090004000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

07/28/09 WES6TFIELD STATE COLLEGE ~2350.00
FBO COURTNEY A. MARTINO
STUDENT ID #A00355725
2009 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSEIP
FOR:
TR TRAN#=092090003000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC
TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS -112000 00

PAGE 55
RUN 03/
11:

24/2010
01 08 AM

EDIT

INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-11200.00

090400051

UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00

090400054

UNMATCEED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00

090400055

UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00

090400056

UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-11200.00

090400057

UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION

-3500.00
SUB TRUST
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO

-3000.00
SUB TRUST
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO

-2350.00
SUB TRUST
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO

-2350.00
SUB TRUST
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO

0907000002
099008507059
SSN

0907000003
058008507059
SSN

0907000005
099008507059
SSN

0907000004
099008507059
SSN
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